2013023
Blanket Conftract

WW@@/ #)
City of Springfield Blanket Contract Tracer Document
The purpose of this document is to provide continuous responsibility for the custody of
BLANKET CONTRACTS during the processing period.
INSTRUCTIONS: Upon receipt, please initial and write in the date of receipt. When your

department has approved and signed the blanket contract, please initial and date in the forwarding
section and deliver to the next department.

DEPARTMENT | DATE RECEIVED DATE FORWARDED TO NEXT DEPT.

S Initials Date Initials Date
Public Works, Dept.
Public Works, Dept. BK 10.31.14 12 i [0 21
City Comptroller g,}_gfz) Y 1 / 3 //L/ w A Ay W34 .
Eaw PE i) 7, ety
Mayor ’\_@ﬁ/}\ //;/@ C/@#_\ //ér/é_/

Office of Procurement

Vendor No.: 10318  Blanket Contract No.: 20130238 Blanket Contract Date:

Blanket Contract Amt.: $15,600.00 Issue Date: €newal Date; f’/)/

A 14
Appropriation Codel:ﬁ(a“/mf537“ S§o§00- (L) “6\&‘ %1141 I | =
Appropriation Code2: Vv A/M / ( %{2
Appropriation Code3: ol » | v
Appropriation Code4: i{ “ km /

Description of Funding Source:

Bid No.: 13-056 Requisition No.:

Vendor Name: Alfred Benesch & Company @ &

Blanket Contract Type: Change Order - No increase in Confract Amount
Blanket Contract Purpose: On-Call Engineering Services
Originating Dept.: Department of Public Works

Expiration Date: Amendment Date: Extension Date:

TYPE OF DOCUMENT (Please select at least one):
[ New [CJRenewal Amendment [] Bxtension




CH 0126235

CHANGE ORDER
Change Order No. 1
PROJECT. Central Street Reconstruction .
DATE OF ISSUANCE __10-14-2014 EFFECTIVE DATE 10-14-2014
TOWN/CITY___City of Springfield
TOWN/CITY Contract No._20130238
CONTRACTOR _Alfred Benesch & Company ENGINEER City of Springfield

CONTRACT MODIFICATION #1

L B L O A

The cutrent scope of services budgeted for creating 10 property maps for anticipated land
acquisitions. The final roadway alignment accepted by the City will require 20 property maps
for land acquisitions. The City has also requested that Benesch assist in the preparation of two
(2) property maps to consolidate parcels (462 Central Street; WS Hancock Street) and (46
Hickory Street.; 468 Walnut Street) into single lots. In addition to this, the propetty formed by
46 Hickory and 468 Walnut will be combined with WS + C441 Walnut Street (Ruth Elizabeth
Patk) to form a single propetty. This requires the preparation of an additional thirteen (13) maps
at & total cost of $15,600. Attached is the proposal from Benesch describing these additional
services.

This work will be funded through our CDBG-DR appropriation and this cost will be added to the
Right-of-Way component in the contract already in place.

CHANGE IN CONTRACT PRICE: CHANGE IN CONTRACT TIMES:
Original Contract Price Original Contract Times
$ 335,500.00 Contract Length: 108 Weeks

Ready for final payment: 30 days from final invoice

Net changes from previous Change Orders No. 0 to No. 1 Net change from previous Change Orders No. 0toNo. 1
$ 0 :

Contract Price prior to this Change Order Contract Times prior to this Change Order

$ 335,500.00 Contract Length: 108 Weeks

Ready for final payment: 30 days from final invoice

Net Increase (decrease) of this Change Order Net change of this Change Order

$ 15,600,00 Contract Length; Extend Contract Length 0 Days
Total Contract Length: 108 Weeks

Ready for final payment: 30 days from final invoice

Contract Price with all approved Change Orders Contract Times with all approved Change Orders
$ 351,100.00 Contract Length: 108 Weeks
Ready for final payment: 30 days from final invoice

Change Order No. 1
Central Street Reconstruction
Page 1 of 2




~Zr (Authorized Signature)

ACCEPT

- B H : A -
Alfred B {Authorized Signature)

esch & Company

By
Department of Publi@s (Authorized Signature)

APPROVE
%Mw Uz b vﬁ
4 500, 6u

Ofﬁce of Procurement (Authorlzed Signature) _c¢0% 4ol
Q
o187 00- b T o

@APPROVED TO AS APPROPRIATION:
Ahd o

~Comptolter (Authotized Signature) / W

A

d Signature)

By‘ ..
Law Department (Auﬁﬁ‘lze

REVIEWED AND APPROVED: _

By ¥ '
Mayor (Authorized Sighature) ¥

Change Order No. i
Central Street Reconsfruction

Page 2 of 2




Alfred Benesch & Company

b e n e 5 C h 90 National Drive

engineers - scientlsts . planners Glastonbury, CT 06033
: www.benesch.com
P B60-633-8341
F 860-633-1068
August 25, 2014

Christopher M. Cignoli, P.E.
Director of Public Works
City of Springfield

70 Tapley Street
Springfield, MA 01104

Subject: Central Street Reconstruction
Additional Service Request
Property Acquisition Maps

Dear Chris:

The recently accepted roadway alignment for the reconstructed Central Street corridor involves the need for
property acquisition on twenty (20) parcels along the corridor to help support the roadway improvements. Our
original proposal included ten (10) property maps for the anticipated acquisitions.

The City has also requested that we assist in the preparation of two (2) property maps to consolidate parcels
{462 Central St; WS Hancock Street) and (46 Hickory St.; 468 Walnut Street) into single lots. Following the
completion of the project, the property formed by 46 Hickory and 468 Walnut will be combined with WS + C441
Walnut Street (Ruth Elizabeth Park) to forma single property.

To prepare these additional maps, Benesch requests additional compensatlon of $1,200/map for a total of
$15,600 for the thirteen (13) additional maps.

if you have any questions regarding the above, please faal free to give me a call.

Very Truly Yours,
Alfred Benesch & Co.

G

, Y/ M
Robert S. Newton, P.E.

Senior Project Manager




City of Springﬁeld _ Office of Procurement
PO Change Request Form

Department Community Development — DR | Phone ! Email 413-784-4882

Contract # 20130238 Amendment# —
w 14008320 Requisition# 14009363

Explanation Required: Additional services reguired for creation of property m?fs_

%

N

Change Unit Prices, Extensions, andfor Accounts o WB é/d

increase PO by $15,600.00 {o reach current balance of $159,850.00. lVL

identify Line #to be Changed New Quantity New Unit Price @b(_,
Specify Original Account: ORG 26401837 OBJ 580800 PROJ_ 64014

Specify New Account: ORG OBJ PROJ

Close Purchase Order

Add item(s) and/or Shippind

Cancel Purchase Order Was Vendor notified of cancellation YES /NO

—

Any $ amount over $200.00 must be forwarded from Department Head’s email account

PLEASE NOTE: NO modification will be ALLOWED to the \endor Field. The purchase Order will
need to be canceled and @ new requisition generated.

FOR CITY CHANGE ORDERS: EMAIL OR FAX FORM TO:

Brian Kenney. bkenney@sgringﬁeldcityhal\.com FAX: 413-787-6295
FOR SCHOOL CHANGE ORDERS: EMAIL OR FAX FORM TO:
FAX. 413-787-7050

illard}@sgs.sgringﬁeid.ma.us

Jennifer Willard: W

AP/ Procurement November 4, 2013




00°009°ST

00" 009°ST

NOTIWaINoIl

00°0092°SY

TYIOL £T8Z/%0/9T0Z TYNENOL

MYLOL SHINING RIVIANED WILSAS

¥T0Z 0ZEQ00FT 8TEOQTO INTYW Od #T0Z/TE€/01
DNE W04 ASHY TVH GNOA IHJd D0SBRE-DF9Z WO
$T0E 0ZEB00%T 8TEOTO INIVW 0d ¥T0Z/TE/OT
SHONYIIHADNT 008¥6€E-0F2E WOA
yI0Z DNT 2 MIN 0ZE800FT 8TEOTO INIV¥IR Od FI0Z/TE/0T
¥ TANLONNLEVIANT PL0%9-008085-LE8TOF9Z WOL
- €182 ¥ ST0%Z
DSHA HNTI £ JAMI z A99 T 49¥  DSHJ TINC HIFA AIH
g0 L DSHI INNODDOY . INNODDY DYUs
TN HHA TYHX
Mg CHEHTD
A00¥d AUINE TYNIQOr NOIIVATADIT/TZONTAHWADNH S[MC

ugjuTenod
T d

CTATAONIHEAS 40 KLID TT:0T $10Z/TE/OT



vy ADIIEY TETIH AQ POIRISNISD - IHCAHE A0 CNE »x

00" 009°ST 00°009°ST TYIOL NOA
00°009'GT SHONYIIHNDNT Q00F6E-0%9C
00009 °ST DNE ¥OA ASHY TvE dNNg LDJH 00588E£-0%9T
¥T0Z/TE/0T €I8T ¥ S§T0% KIHAODHEY AALSYSIA-DIdD 0%22
NOILATHDSHO LNNODDY INNODOY
LIAHED LIgHa HI¥d Jd14 IND HHd IWHXA aNn.A
wyuteuod J00dd AMINE TeNMOAOn NOILYAIODIT/HEONYHIWNDNA piiileg

Z d (FIETADNTAIS d0 ALIOD TT:0T ¥T10Z/TE/OT



€O0TTO WH 'QIHISONIHAS
HAY SOEWNTCD LSYE 009T

INAWIOTEARA AL INONNOD 08T sssappy ol dryus
pPTE 27000
KAg popesN X 319885V POXT4 X0H 660T 08T Ju=awiredsg

SILNHWNHACIAWT HOdTHIOD
I8 TVEINTD 40 NDISHEHA z# ¥HAIO ILOHLOUd

uoTidraosaa
007092 PV L8 souexqunoug uadp wej3l SUTI
oo % PSTROUED 00670 peTeouE) &30
00°0SZ T6TS pa3epInbTl 0c' 0 paatened A30
00°00S'SEES Te30L w21l SUTT
00°0 Jybtoxds 0070 ITPaID Q070  DEId 5
00000°0089¢E =20TId 3TU TUOBH KO Q0°'T A0 £€9¢600%T bayg

A3 Tpounmo’ T00 9UTT

STTE3}2d WeIT SUTT

SECZ0ETOZ HIDOWELNOD LHMNVIHL
|||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||| T :autad
S33CN Texaunzd

00 0SE'FFLS spueIqUMoTE wad
D00 § paTsoueD
00 0S8 TETS peyepInbia
00° 005 'GEES ammowy Od TBIOL
5 UOTINGTIANSTA pad Axrep sniels suoy SutTpueH TeToeds

NED £C NOISHA Z# WHIHO IoEL0dd TOTIATIODSST Od
£OTTO0 VW ‘dTIHEIADNIYAS
HAY SNENWNTOD LSYH 009T
INARIOTHATT AL INOWAOD 08T  SS2IpPY oL _TITd
. poyasn Burddryg
TITIIER ADDHEd eousIajeyd or drIys
E0TT0 VI ‘dIETSDONTHAS
HAY SOEWNTOD LSYE 009T
INHHIOTAARC ALINAWNOD 08T SE3IPPY OL drus
£E090 ID 'XMNANOILSYID

HATHI "TYNOTI¥N 06 0 AaTaTaovw
000000000 ISPIO MIOM
ANYAWOD ¥ HOSHNAL JIdd47TY 8TE0T0 JLODUSA

A3Tpommo) TRISUSDH

298 Ad paposN

OTTqels TaITET] tdt az Ising
SPOD MITADY

0000 Spch UOTIBLOTTY

IIEHAOTEAR ALINOWWOD 08T spe) juewjaeds(
£9€600%T uoT3TsTnbay
PTOZ/ST/T0 23Bd Od - §T/TO upledg
0ZEBO0FT #Od L0 PT0Z XX TeOETA TRwiIoN SdATL I9pI0 SfeynInd
Karburod IXOAM ATIAONd AJINONT JIQI0 H8YHIHENd TTELLIaW

I d . JIITADNTIEES 0 ALID FC:80 ¥I02/8T/0T



Lrnbutod

Z

d

xx TTTIISN J8xebiey AJ pe3eIdueD - IH04HY A0 ONH x»

00°0GZ'F¥TS aowerqunouy wady pPsS1BloTITY

000 § paTacue)

00°09Z°'T6TS pajepInbl
n 00" 005 'SEES HAOLONYISVAANT #TO¥#9 “00808S LEBTOFSZ
pNg WY PRISqUINDUHE uotidriossq [oxg Cao bio

STTRIS( UOTIRDOTTY

TITHEHW KODHEA  sousIeazay ol dTus

LH0AEY TITAOEd AMINONT ¥HIHO HSVHDANI TTTIISW
TIITIDNTEAS A0 ALID FESH0 FLOE/BE/OTL



